
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3299
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
VASTIGRIHA NIRMAN YOJANA
Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Madhya Pradesh Government has sent proposals to the Union Government under Vasti Griha Nirman Yojna for working women;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) the time by which the proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIKANTI SINGH)

(a)&(b) The Government of Madhya Pradesh has sent one proposal of Gandhi Medical College, Bhopal for 300 beneficiaries under the Scheme of Financial Assistance for Construction/Expansion of Hostel Building for Working Women with Day Care Centre for Children.

(c)&(d) The proposal is being considered for sanction in the current financial year as per the schematic norms.
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